
 

TOEL/KAND/2025-2026 

DATA FOR ALTERNATIVE ADMISSION PROCEDURE 
2025 – 2026 

 
There are 2 intake rounds each year. You may apply at any time, but applications are only 
processed after the respective deadlines in November and June. Below are the exact dates 

for the upcoming rounds: 
 

 
 

 

 

 

For students from non-EER countries who require a student visa, an additional intake is 
organised. The deadline for submitting the portfolio is 1 February. Please note that 
students from non-EER countries applying for the June intake cannot be guaranteed 
sufficient time to complete the administrative procedures required for registration in the first 
semester.    

November - December 
2025 

 

Portfolio submission No later than Wednesday 5 November 

Formal check Wednesday 12 November 

Admission test Friday 21 November 
9:30, Room G5.005 at Campus Mercator – Building G 

Distribution of portfolios Tuesday 25 November 

Deadline for portfolio 
assessment  

Wednesday 10 December 

Final evaluation Monday 15 December 

May - June 2026  

Portfolio submission No later than Wednesday 20 May 

Formal check Wednesday 27 May 

Admission test Thursday 11 June 
Time and location to be determined  

Distribution of portfolios Monday 15 June 

Deadline for portfolio 
assessment  

Monday 29 June 

Final evaluation Tuesday 30 June 

November - December 
2026 

 

Portfolio submission No later than Tuesday 10 November 

Formal check Wednesday 18 November 

Admission test Friday 27 November 
Time and location to be determined 

Distribution of portfolios Tuesday 1 December 

Deadline for portfolio 
assessment  

Tuesday 15 December 

Final evaluation Wednesday 16 December 
 


